4X4 TRIALS 2008/2009

comeriiens Gommitts g National Overall Placings

No [Firstname [Lastname |c |zonewelington|Rd1 [Colyton  [Rd2 [Thames |Rd3 [WhakatandRd4 [Auckiand |Rd5 [Netson [Rd6 [Ashburto] Rd7 [Dunedin [Rd8 [stratford [Rd9 [Total [Placing
66 Philip Walton D NZ 12th 92 2nd 99 2nd 99 3rd 98 1st 100 3rd 98 11th 90 5th 96 60th 41 494 1st

372 Ernie Schicker D NZ 4th 97 14th 87 23rd 78 24th 77 8th 93 7th 94 1st 100 1st 100 3rd 98 489 2nd

222 Hamish Auret C Cz 4th 97 11th 90 11th 90 3rd 98 5th 96 6th 95 2nd 99 2nd 99 489 3rd

99 Phil Conwell C CZ 6th 95 10th 91 7th 94 9th 92 2nd 99 11th 90 2nd 99 7th 94 1st 100 487 4th

375 Brent Ward D CZ 17th 88 9th 92 6th 95 1st 100 5th 96 14th 87 3rd 98 4th 97 5th 96 487 5th

154 Martin Walton D NZ 2nd 99 7th 94 16th 85 2nd 99 4th 97 8th 93 7th 94 9th 92 8th 93 483 6th

11 John Cowper D CZ 3rd 98 3rd 98 9th 92 13th 88 10th 91 4th 97 4th 97 482 7th

7 Derek Smyth D CZ 5th 96 58th 43 8th 93 14th 87 7th 94 1st 100 4th 97 8th 93 15th 86 480 8th

205 Layne Jones D CZ 8th 94 1st 100 5th 96 10th 91 12th 89 11th 90 471 9th

23  Neville Dunton D NZ 7th 95 21st 80 4th 97 4th 97 13th 88 9th 92 469 10th
777 Mike Gee-Taylor D CZ 14th 91 6th 95 5th 96 16th 85 6th 95 9th 92 12th 89 469 11th
109 Ron Sturme D Nz 3rd 98 19th 82 10th 91 3rd 98 10th 91 460 12th
135 Brendan James C NZ 9th 92 5th 96 12th 89 12th 89 7th 94 460 13th
245 Reuben Mason D CZ 27th 81 12th 89 20th 81 15th 86 27th 74 2nd 99 8th 93 13th 88 13th 88 457 14th
32 Ray Morris D NZ 11th 90 19th 82 7th 94 12th 89 6th 95 450 15th
199 Malcolm  MclLeavey C CZ 10th 91 26th 75 17th 84 17th 84 16th 85 13th 88 6th 95 16th 85 444 16th
403 Peter Osbourne D CZ 11th 93 37th 64 22nd 79 21st 80 6th 95 18th 83 430 17th
41 Phil Collins C Sz 29th 72 17th 84 28th 73 17th 84 5th 96 11th 90 63rd 38 427 18th
476 Mitchell Seymour D CZ 18th 87 22nd 79 69th 32 23rd 78 21st 80 15th 86 12th 89 19th 82 424 19th
202 Kevin Galbraith D CZ 26th 82 29th 72 31st 70 35th 66 24th 77 16th 85 14th 87 10th 91 422 20th
495 Shane Holloway C NZ 19th 82 13th 88 21st 80 18th 83 19th 82 14th 87 422 21st
396 Craig Hutchison D CZ 30th 79 23rd 78 13th 88 10th 91 18th 83 21st 80 421 22nd
449 Jarred Biggs C NZ 31st 70 38th 63 10th 91 28th 73 9th 92 17th 84 410 23rd
42 Brian Howat F CZ 34th 67 49th 52 33rd 68 44th 57 22nd 79 18th 83 16th 85 14th 87 29th 72 406 24th
107 Neil Campbell C Sz 50th 51 20th 81 25th 76 20th 81 16th 85 27th 74 397 25th
150 John Hawken C Cz 46th 55 34th 67 12th 89 9th 92 20th 81 384 26th
251 Dave Cunningham C NZ 58th 43 40th 61 25th 76 22nd 79 15th 86 22nd 79 381 27th
215 John Cochrane C NZ 23rd 78 42nd 59 14th 87 42nd 59 17th 84 31st 70 378 28th
463 Matthew Jordan C Sz 40th 61 19th 82 15th 86 15th 86 42nd 59 374 29th
335 Steve Morley F NZ 71st 30 24th 77 45th 56 34th 67 21st 80 18th 83 44th 57 364 30th
103 Warwick Dahlberg D Nz 1st 100 18th 83 8th 93 14th 87 363 31st
248 James Harman C NZ 37th 64 24th 77 44th 57 26th 75 11th 90 363 32nd




4X4 TRIALS

Competitions Committee "

National Overall Placings

2008/2009

101
480
350

Ray
Glenn
Dean

10 Graeme
Shannon
Norman

249
118
171 Ray

79 Dean
27 Peter
145 Neville
507 Colin
62 Steve
15 lan

402 Shane
44  Phil
423 Pierre
53 Robert
36 Archie
72 Dave
370 Dean
394 David
416 Shane
35 Peter
444 Mark
523 Chris
236 Nathan
485 Grant
232 Allan
220 Bruce
85 Michael
119 Chris
359 lan

111 Sandra

Hill

D'Ath
Foster
Kingston
Wellman
Hudson
Rasing
Russell
Freeman
Mather
Thornburn
Thomason
Smith
Towers
Cameron
le Lievre
Duxfield
Griffin
Hintz
Wells
Smith
O'Hagan
Murphy
Thornburn
Jamesion
Fogden
Harrison
Syme
McGregor
Dodunski
Tomalin
Templeton
Jackson

O >» OCO0OMOP>»PMOOOCOOOO0OTMOoOMOoOOOM>»>MOoOOMOO™T™T>T

Ccz
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
Ccz
NZ
NZ
Ccz
Ccz
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
Ccz
Ccz
NZ
Ccz
Ccz
NZ
Ccz
NZ
Ccz
NZ
NZ
Ccz
NZ
NZ
CZ

52nd
66th
33rd
38th
22nd
36th
47th
48th
43rd
44th

55th
49th
56th
25th

35th
63rd
46th
54th

45th
41st

57th
39th
67th

61st
16th

68th
50th

49
35
68
63
79
65
54
53
76
57

46
52
45
83

77
38
55
74

56
60

44
62
34

40
89

33
51

60th
63rd
30th
59th

32nd
45th

53rd
39th
74th
47th
28th
27th
19th
44th
62nd
48th
36th
20th
56th
35th
33rd
8th
41st
55th
67th

69th
15th
25th
72nd
61st

41
38
71
42

69
56

48
62
27
54
73
74
82
57
39
53
65
81
45
66
68
93
60
46
34

32
86
76
29
40

46th
58th
36th
40th
15th

41st
32nd
43rd
35th
60th
34th
39th
65th
26th
45th
52nd
42nd
48th
38th
53rd

55th
59th
50th
49th

27th
56th
29th

55
43
65
61
86

60
69
58
66
41
67
62
36
75
56
49
59
53
63
48

46
42
51
52

74
45
72

52nd 49
50th 51
32nd 69
39th 62
29th 72
40th 61
46th 55
25th 76
37th 64
47th 54
72nd 29
60th 41
36th 65

43rd 58
54th 47
53rd 48
41st 60
51st 50

48th 53

27th 74

56th 45
55th 46
63rd 38
6th 95
65th 36

31st 70
59th 42

43rd
39th
31st
35th
54th
28th
29th
49th

33rd
55th
23rd

25th
37th
45th
36th
48th

32nd
26th

13th
41st

20th
44th

51st

58
62
70
66
47
73
72
52

68
46
78

76
64
56
65
53

69
75

88
60

81
57

50

20th
27th

23rd

24th

28th

26th

81
74

78

77

73

75

21st
22nd

19th

23rd

80
79

82

78

18th
19th

17th

20th

83
82

84

81

41st
40th
24th
47th
36th
28th
50th
26th

34th
66th
39th
46th
33rd

30th
37th
48th
38th
35th
32nd
23rd
45th
25th
55th
51st
58th

59th
54th

57th
53rd

60
61
77
54
65
73
51
75

67
35
62
55
68

71
64
53
63
66
69
78
56
76
46
50
43

42
47

44
48

362
358
355
351
349
341
327
325
323
320
319
307
307
299
298
295
294
290
289
284
284
275
258
257
255
250
232
227
227
222
220
214
211

33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th
46th
47th
48th
49th
50th
51st
52nd
53rd
54th
55th
56th
57th
58th
59th
60th
61st
62nd
63rd
64th
65th




4X4 TRIALS 2008/2009

comeriiens Gommitts g National Overall Placings

75 Rex Mealing A NZ 65th 36 73rd 28 57th 44 64th 37 50th 51 62nd 39 207 66th
221 Donald Bayer F NZ 47th 54 58th 43 38th 63 61lst 40 200 67th
362 David van Bystervel(D NZ 65th 36 63rd 38 66th 35 46th 55 68th 33 197 68th
173 Tony Troy C NZ 60th 41 61st 40 40th 61 56th 45 187 69th
555 Terry de Grauuw D CZ 1st 100 16th 85 185 70th
55 Mark Stockler D CZ 53rd 75 43rd 58 49th 52 185 71st
80 Clarrie Vazey A Nz 70th 31 75th 26 67th 34 71st 30 53rd 48 65th 36 179 72nd
337 Simon Donovan D Nz 54th 47 62nd 39 42nd 59 70th 31 176 73rd
502 Richard Ching D CzZ 22nd 79 17th 84 163 74th
324 Dan Barnett E NZ 62nd 39 69th 32 47th 54 67th 34 159 75th
92 Paul Williams D CZ 15th 90 34th 67 157 76th
82 Lance Brasting D CZ 20th 86 30th 71 157 77th
131 Garry Ledbury D CZ 28th 80 31st 70 150 78th
157 Dave Williamson A CZ 76th 25 68th 33 52nd 49 64th 37 144 79th
344 Trevor Swan D CZ 51st 50 66th 35 43rd 58 143 80th
391 Russell Hall F CZ 51st 50 52nd 49 57th 44 143 81st
339 Kevin Dalgety D Nz 30th 71 33rd 68 139 82nd
531 Joseph Fox C Nz 37th 64 38th 63 127 83rd
90 Paul Taylor F Nz 49th 52 30th 71 123 84th
244 John Jenkins A CZ 69th 32 68th 33 68th 33 98 85th
39 Trevor Williams C Cz 54th 47 52nd 49 96 86th
418 Kane Hargreaves F CZ 57th 44 51st 50 94 87th
219 Stu McMiillan F NZ 62nd 39 64th 37 76 88th
40 Stuart Earle C CZ 64th 37 66th 35 72 89th
487 Jarred Dodds F Nz 70th 31 61st 40 71 90th
38 Rick Harding E Nz 64th 37 70th 31 68 91st
207 Shane Mason D CZ 21st 85 85 N/C
130 Adam Bruce D SZ 24th 84 84 N/C
385 Wayne Osman D Cz 18th 83 83 N/C
326 Greg Mason D CZ 32nd 78 78 N/C
25 Vince Cookson D CZ 59th 73 73 N/C
142 Dennis Wallcroft D Sz 29th 72 72 N/C
302 Phil Baylis F CZ 42nd 59 59 N/C




4X4 TRIALS

Competitions Committee

.

2008/2009
National Overall Placings

105 Turoa
109 David
64 Mike
470 Ray

Royal
Julian
Nicholl
Jenkins

D Cz
Cc cz
c ?
D CZ

67th

34

69th

34 N/C
32 32 N/C




