4X4 TRIAL	S

2008/2009 National Overall Placings

No	<u>Firstname</u>	Lastname	<u>C</u>	Zone	Wellington	Rd1	Colyton	Rd2	Thames	Rd3	Whakatane	Rd4	Auckland	Rd5	Nelson	Rd6	Ashburtor	Rd7	Dunedin	Rd8	Stratford	Rd9	Total	Placing
66	Philip	Walton	D	NZ	12th	92	2nd	99	2nd	99	3rd	98	1st	100	3rd	98	11th	90	5th	96	60th	41	494	1st
372	Ernie	Schicker	D	NZ	4th	97	14th	87	23rd	78	24th	77	8th	93	7th	94	1st	100	1st	100	3rd	98	489	2nd
222	Hamish	Auret	С	CZ			4th	97	11th	90	11th	90	3rd	98	5th	96	6th	95	2nd	99	2nd	99	489	3rd
99	Phil	Conwell	С	CZ	6th	95	10th	91	7th	94	9th	92	2nd	99	11th	90	2nd	99	7th	94	1st	100	487	4th
375	Brent	Ward	D	CZ	17th	88	9th	92	6th	95	1st	100	5th	96	14th	87	3rd	98	4th	97	5th	96	487	5th
154	Martin	Walton	D	NZ	2nd	99	7th	94	16th	85	2nd	99	4th	97	8th	93	7th	94	9th	92	8th	93	483	6th
11	John	Cowper	D	CZ	3rd	98	3rd	98	9th	92	13th	88	10th	91	4th	97					4th	97	482	7th
7	Derek	Smyth	D	CZ	5th	96	58th	43	8th	93	14th	87	7th	94	1st	100	4th	97	8th	93	15th	86	480	8th
205	Layne	Jones	D	CZ	8th	94			1st	100	5th	96			10th	91	12th	89			11th	90	471	9th
23	Neville	Dunton	D	NZ	7th	95	21st	80	4th	97	4th	97			13th	88					9th	92	469	10th
777	Mike	Gee-Taylor	D	CZ	14th	91	6th	95	5th	96	16th	85	6th	95	9th	92					12th	89	469	11th
109	Ron	Sturme	D	NZ					3rd	98	19th	82					10th	91	3rd	98	10th	91	460	12th
135	Brendan	James	С	NZ	9th	92	5th	96	12th	89	12th	89									7th	94	460	13th
245	Reuben	Mason	D	CZ	27th	81	12th	89	20th	81	15th	86	27th	74	2nd	99	8th	93	13th	88	13th	88	457	14th
32	Ray	Morris	D	NZ			11th	90	19th	82	7th	94	12th	89							6th	95	450	15th
199	Malcolm	McLeavey	С	CZ	10th	91	26th	75	17th	84	17th	84	16th	85			13th	88	6th	95	16th	85		16th
403	Peter	Osbourne	D	CZ	11th	93	37th	64	22nd	79	21st	80			6th	95					18th	83		17th
41	Phil	Collins	С	SZ	29th	72	17th	84	28th	73					17th	84	5th	96	11th	90	63rd	38	427	18th
476	Mitchell	Seymour	D	CZ	18th	87	22nd	79	69th	32	23rd	78	21st	80	15th	86			12th	89	19th	82		19th
202	Kevin	Galbraith	D	CZ	26th	82	29th	72	31st	70	35th	66	24th	77	16th	85	14th	87	10th	91				20th
495	Shane	Holloway	С	NZ	19th	82	13th		21st	80	18th	83	19th	82							14th		422	
	Craig	Hutchison	D	CZ	30th	79	23rd		13th	88	10th	91	18th	83							21st	80		22nd
	Jarred	Biggs	С	NZ	31st	70	38th		10th		28th	73	9th	92							17th			23rd
42	Brian	Howat	F	CZ	34th	67	49th		33rd	68		57	22nd	79	18th	83	16th	85	14th	87	29th			24th
	Neil	Campbell		SZ			50th	51				81			25th	76	20th	81	16th	85	27th			25th
150	John	Hawken	С	CZ			46th	55			34th	67			12th	89	9th	92			20th	-		26th
251	Dave	Cunningham	С	NZ	58th	43	40th	61	25th	76	22nd	79	15th	86							22nd			27th
	John	Cochrane	-	NZ	23rd	78	42nd	59	14th	87	42nd	59	17th	84							31st	-		28th
	Matthew	Jordan		SZ	40th	61									19th	82	15th	86	15th	86	42nd			29th
	Steve	Morley		NZ			71st		24th	77	45th	56	34th	67	21st	80	18th	83			44th	57		30th
	Warwick	Dahlberg		NZ			1st		18th	83	8th	93	14th	87										31st
248	James	Harman	С	NZ	37th	64	24th	77	44th	57	26th	75	11th	90									363	32nd

4X4 TRIALS
competitions committee

2008/2009 National Overall Placings

		A State							•				1001165											
101	Ray	Hill	F	CZ	52nd	49	60th	41	46th	55	52nd	49	43rd	58	20th	81	21st	80	18th	83	41st	60	362	33rd
480	Glenn	D'Ath	А	NZ	66th	35	63rd	38	58th	43	50th	51	39th	62	27th	74	22nd	79	19th	82	40th	61	358	34th
350	Dean	Foster	F	NZ	33rd	68	30th	71	36th	65	32nd	69	31st	70							24th	77	355	35th
10	Graeme	Kingston	F	NZ	38th	63	59th	42	40th	61	39th	62	35th	66	23rd	78	19th	82			47th	54	351	36th
249	Shannon	Wellman	С	NZ	22nd	79			15th	86	29th	72	54th	47							36th	65	349	37th
118	Norman	Hudson	С	NZ	36th	65	32nd	69			40th	61	28th	73							28th	73	341	38th
171	Ray	Rasing	Е	NZ	47th	54	45th	56	41st	60	46th	55	29th	72					17th	84	50th	51	327	39th
79	Dean	Russell	С	NZ	48th	53			32nd	69	25th	76	49th	52							26th	75	325	40th
27	Peter	Freeman	D	CZ	43rd	76	53rd	48	43rd	58	37th	64			24th	77							323	41st
145	Neville	Mather	Е	NZ	44th	57	39th	62	35th	66	47th	54	33rd	68							34th	67	320	42nd
507	Colin	Thornburn	А	NZ			74th	27	60th	41	72nd	29	55th	46	28th	73	23rd	78	20th	81	66th	35	319	43rd
62	Steve	Thomason	Е	CZ	55th	46	47th	54	34th	67	60th	41	23rd	78							39th	62	307	44th
15	lan	Smith	С	CZ	49th	52	28th	73	39th	62	36th	65									46th	55	307	45th
402	Shane	Towers	С	NZ	56th	45	27th	74	65th	36			25th	76							33rd	68	299	46th
44	Phil	Cameron	D	NZ	25th	83	19th	82	26th	75	43rd	58											298	47th
423	Pierre	le Lievre	Е	NZ			44th	57	45th	56	54th	47	37th	64							30th	71	295	48th
53	Robert	Duxfield	D	NZ	35th	77	62nd	39	52nd	49	53rd	48	45th	56							37th	64	294	49th
36	Archie	Griffin	Е	NZ	63rd	38	48th	53	42nd	59	41st	60	36th	65							48th	53	290	50th
72	Dave	Hintz	F	CZ	46th	55	36th	65	48th	53	51st	50	48th	53							38th	63	289	51st
370	Dean	Wells	D	CZ	54th	74	20th	81	38th	63											35th	66	284	52nd
394	David	Smith	С	NZ			56th	45	53rd	48	48th	53	32nd	69							32nd	69	284	53rd
416	Shane	O'Hagan	С	CZ	45th	56	35th	66					26th	75							23rd	78	275	54th
35	Peter	Murphy	С	CZ	41st	60	33rd	68			27th	74									45th	56	258	55th
444	Mark	Thornburn	D	NZ			8th	93					13th	88							25th	76	257	56th
523	Chris	Jamesion	С	CZ	57th	44	41st	60			56th	45	41st	60							55th	46	255	57th
236	Nathan	Fogden	Е	NZ	39th	62	55th	46	55th	46	55th	46									51st	50	250	58th
485	Grant	Harrison	А	CZ	67th	34	67th	34	59th	42	63rd	38			26th	75					58th	43	232	59th
232	Allan	Syme	D	NZ					50th	51	6th	95	20th	81									227	60th
220	Bruce	McGregor	Е	NZ	61st	40	69th	32	49th	52	65th	36	44th	57							59th	42	227	61st
85	Michael	Dodunski	D	CZ	16th	89	15th	86													54th	47	222	62nd
119	Chris	Tomalin	D	NZ			25th	76	27th	74	31st	70											220	63rd
359	lan	Templeton	А	NZ	68th	33	72nd	29	56th	45	59th	42	51st	50							57th	44	214	64th
111	Sandra	Jackson	С	CZ	50th	51	61st	40	29th	72											53rd	48	211	65th

4X4 TRIALS
Competitions Committee

2008/2009 National Overall Placings

		ALCON.							•	14110		i an i	lacings										
75	Rex	Mealing	А	NZ	65th	36	73rd	28	57th	44	64th	37	50th	51						62nd	39	207	66th
221	Donald	Bayer	F	NZ					47th	54	58th	43	38th	63						61st	40	200	67th
362	David	van Bystervel	(D	NZ			65th	36	63rd	38	66th	35	46th	55						68th	33	197	68th
173	Tony	Troy	С	NZ	60th	41					61st	40	40th	61						56th	45	187	69th
555	Terry	de Grauuw	D	CZ	1st	100	16th	85														185	70th
55	Mark	Stockler	D	CZ	53rd	75	43rd	58												49th	52	185	71st
80	Clarrie	Vazey	А	NZ	70th	31	75th	26	67th	34	71st	30	53rd	48						65th	36	179	72nd
337	Simon	Donovan	D	NZ					54th	47	62nd	39	42nd	59						70th	31	176	73rd
502	Richard	Ching	D	CZ											22nd	79	17th	84				163	74th
324	Dan	Barnett	Е	NZ					62nd	39	69th	32	47th	54						67th	34	159	75th
92	Paul	Williams	D	CZ	15th	90	34th	67														157	76th
82	Lance	Brasting	D	CZ	20th	86					30th	71										157	77th
131	Garry	Ledbury	D	CZ	28th	80	31st	70														150	78th
157	Dave	Williamson	А	CZ			76th	25	68th	33			52nd	49						64th	37		79th
344	Trevor	Swan	D	CZ			51st	50	66th	35										43rd	58	143	80th
391	Russell	Hall	F	CZ	51st	50	52nd	49			57th	44										143	81st
339	Kevin	Dalgety	D	NZ					30th	71	33rd	68											82nd
	Joseph	Fox		NZ					37th	64	38th	63											83rd
90	Paul	Taylor	F	NZ							49th	52	30th	71								123	84th
244	John	Jenkins		CZ	69th	32	68th	33			68th	33										98	85th
	Trevor	Williams		CZ			54th	47												52nd	49	96	86th
	Kane	Hargreaves		CZ			57th	44	51st	50												94	87th
219	Stu	McMillan	F	NZ	62nd	39	64th	37														76	88th
40	Stuart	Earle		CZ	64th	37	66th	35														72	89th
487	Jarred	Dodds	F	NZ			70th	31	61st	40												71	90th
38	Rick	Harding		NZ					64th	37	70th	31										68	91st
	Shane	Mason	D	CZ		85																85	N/C
	Adam	Bruce			24th	84																84	N/C
	Wayne	Osman		CZ			18th	83														83	N/C
	Greg	Mason				78																78	N/C
	Vince	Cookson		CZ	59th	73																73	N/C
	Dennis	Wallcroft		SZ											29th	72						72	N/C
302	Phil	Baylis	F	CZ	42nd	59																59	N/C

4X4 TF	RIALS			Nati	/2008 onal Ove		acings					
105 Turoa 109 David 64 Mike 470 Ray	Royal Julian Nicholl Jenkins	D CZ C CZ C ?? D CZ			67th	34				69th	34 32	N/C N/C